## State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Maud G. Holmes Arboretum

Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution

1968

## News/Publicity: 1968-05-24, Tree for the President

**Buffalo State College** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor

Part of the History Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

"News/Publicity: 1968-05-24, Tree for the President." Maud G. Holmes Arboretum. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor/51

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maud G. Holmes Arboretum by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

Come Express

MAY 2 4 1968



Dr. Edna M. Lindemann

E. K. Fretwell Jr.

Judge S. J. Bellomo

TREE FOR THE PRESIDENT—Chief City Judge Sebastian J. Bellomo, president of the Maud Gordon Holmes Arboretum, throws a final shovelful of dirt on a maple tree planted by the organization on the campus of Buffalo State College in honor of the college's new president, Dr. E. K. Fretwell Jr. Assisting is Dr. Edna K. Lindemann, a

member of the faculty. The planting preceded a board meeting of the arboretum board at which all the officers were re-elected. In addition to Judge Bellomo they are Edwin M. Fava, vice president; John M. Galvin, treasurer; Mrs. A. Rolland Wheeler, secretary, and E. William Baker Jr., financial secretary.